

Page: 3 of 4

dottoop signature writication: ddp us/GNgD-3VpS-wQbI

AKTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

R2D2 Marina, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5852 Paradise Point Drive	5852 Paradise Point Drive
Palmetto Bay, FI 33157	Palmetto Bay, FI 33157

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Arturo Alvarez DePa	rada	
	Name	
5852 Paradise Point	Drive,	
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Palmetto Bay	FL	33157
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

darloop versted 12/25/23 11.39 AM EST KPEN-SLIZ-AIP1Z-SUKM Arturo Alvarez de Prada

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



dotionp signature vertification: .ctip us/GNgO-3Vp5-wQbt

<u>title:</u> 'AMBR" = Authorized Member 'MGR" = Manager	<u>Name and Address:</u>	
MGR	R2D2 Marina, LLC 5852 Paradise Point Drive Palmetto Bay, FI 33157	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>12/22/2023</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

UIRED SIGNATURE:	Arturo alvarce de Prada 22157211:09 24 55	5	52
	A CONCO A CONCOLATOR AND TO CONTRACT ZOTO 4221-PORD-FYTA		Ō
Signatur	e of a member or an authorized representative of a n	ember.	2023 DEC
This document	is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b)	, Florida Statules.	
	(a) A Patrick Statement and a statement should be a structure as a state TX.		\sim
	any false information submitted in a document to the De	epartment of State?	27
	any false information submitted in a document to the De ird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	epartment of States	
constitutes a thi	ird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	epartment of State) たって ひょう にろこの	
constitutes a thi		epartment of State ເພລະ ເພລະ ເພລະກ ເພລະກ	PH
constitutes a thi	ird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	epartment of State) たって ひょう にろこの	

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)